MERXTEAM

Regarding following articles:

Declaration of Compliance

Art.nr Sv EN

69065 Droppgaller GN 1/2 Cooling rack GN 1/2

69120 GN fastskena 1/2 rfr GN bar 1/2

69130 GN kantin 1/1- 40 rfr GN pan 1/1- 40

69131 GN fastskena 1/1 rfr GN bar 1/1

69132 GN kantin 1/1-100 rfr GN pan 1/1- 100

69133 GN kantin 1/1-150 rfr GN pan 1/1- 150

69134 GN kantin 1/1- 65, perforerad rfr GN pan 1/1- 65, perforated
69135 GN kantin 1/2-150, perforerad rfr GN pan 1/2 -150, perforated
69136 GN kantin 1/2-100 rfr GN pan 1/2 -100

69144 GN lock 1/3, uttag for 6sa rfr GN lid 1/3, slotted

69145 GN lock 1/6, uttag for 6sa rfr GN lid 1/6, slotted

69146 GN lock 1/2, uttag for 6sa rfr GN lid 1/2, slotted

69155 GN lock 1/2 rfr GN lid 1/2

69156 GN lock 1/3 rfr GN lid 1/3

69157 GN lock 1/4 rfr GN lid 1/4

69158 GN lock 1/6 rfr GNlid 1/6

69159 GN lock 1/9 rfr GN lid 1/9

69161 GN kantin 1/1-200, perforerad rfr GN pan 1/1- 200, perforated
69163 GN kantin 1/2-200, perforerad rfr GN pan 1/2 -200, perforated
69164 GN lock 1/1 rfr GNlid 1/1

69166 GN kantin 1/4-200 rfr GN pan 1/4 -200

69167 GN kantin 1/6- 65 rfr GN pan 1/6 -65

69168 GN kantin 1/6-100 rfr GN pan 1/6 -100

69169 GN kantin 1/6-150 rfr GN pan 1/6 -150

69170 GN kantin 1/1- 65 rfr GN pan 1/1- 65

69174 GN kantin 1/1-200 rfr GN pan 1/1- 200

69175 GN kantin 1/2- 65 rfr GN pan 1/2 -65

69177 GN kantin 1/2-150 rfr GN pan 1/2 -150

69178 GN kantin 1/2-200 rfr GN pan 1/2 -200

69179 GN kantin 1/3- 65 rfr GN pan 1/3 -65

69180 GN kantin 1/3-100 rfr GN pan 1/3-100

69181 GN kantin 1/3-150 rfr GN pan 1/3-150

69182 GN kantin 1/3-200 rfr GN pan 1/3 -200

69183 GN kantin 1/4- 65 rfr GN pan 1/4 -65

69184 GN kantin 1/4-100 rfr GN pan 1/4-100

69189 GN kantin 1/1-100, perforerad rfr GN pan 1/1- 100, perforated
69190 GN kantin 1/6-200 rfr GN pan 1/6 -200

69191 GN kantin 1/9-100 rfr GN pan 1/9-100

69194 GN kantin 1/1-150, perforerad rfr GN pan 1/1- 150, perforated

Page 1

231127 DoC 17207 Rostfria Kantiner.xlsx




69195 GN kantin 1/4-150 rfr |GN pan 1/4 -150

Producer: MerxTeam AB
Galvaniseringsgatan 5
41707 GOTEBORG
Tel: +46 31 50 67 00

info@merxteam.com

Specifications AISI SS304 stainless steel

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27.
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their
technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs. Current amended version with
2019/1381 (20 June 2019) is included.

The products listed above are manufactured pursuant to the requirements outlined in European
legislation regarding labelling and traceability.

EU Commission: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food
contact. Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through
labelling.

Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good
manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Specific migration of metals. These products were tested not to release Cadmium, Lead, Mercury or
Hexavalent Chromium when subjected to microwave digestion/acid digestion by ICP-OES testing
following the IEC62321 standard.

Suitable for: All foodstuffs and drinks.

Max. Wash temp.: Dishwasher-safe.

Date of issue: SE-Gothenburg the 27th of November, 2023

Yours sincerely, Thomas Pitel
2023.11.27 16:55:24+01'00' &/ CERTIFIED

. ISO 9001 |

Thomas Pitel SP 1SO 14001 SE
SUStaInablhty & Qua“ty Manager Quality and environmental

management system

Page 2 231127 DoC 17207 Rostfria Kantiner.xlsx



